Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

| track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For

my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page

of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.
Gulfstream Park 7/30/2015

4F Pace

| indicates class drop

Race

104 18 22 19 days 5 SENSHI

81 78 60 47 days 3 MITOS Y LEYENDAS
80 46 25 102 days 4 ME LLAMO SAM

69 63 31 32_days 8 SEAN MICHAEL

68 62 30 17 days 7 STARSHIP MENACE
66 46 12 10 days 9 HDFATBOY

61 67 28 17 days 6 POWER

60 64 24 10 days 1 INDY ARTIST

59 69 29 17 days 2 SUPERSECRET
R2___Dit
104 41 45 59 days 9 WALL STREET KITTEN
100 64 64 35 days 5 ROYAL GRANT

78 104 82 26 days 2 BELSIZE PARK

69 73 42 25 days 1 FRANKIE'S TRIGGER
68 83 51 12_days 8 MIPATRON

66 39 6 54 days 3 MR. FAHRENHEIT

62 41 3 33 days 6 TRICKY CALL

62 62 24 10 gays 7 TWIN SHOT

43 93 36 147 days 4 ROYAL KNOWLEDGE
R3 Dt
99 78 77 55 days 3 KATILLAC CHARM

89 87 76 32 days 6 VALDINA SAINT

84 101 85 33 days 1 ARTEFACTO

73 112 85 12 days 5 PALATINE HILL

63 114 76 12_days 7 VALID CONCEPT

62 114 75 12 days 2 EL GRAN JOYFUL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



61
92
89
87
86
84
83
81
73
71
67
63
61
43

R5
92
89
80
73
66
66
64
58
53

R6
91
87
85
83
78
74
54

114
106
103
100
100
96

87
83

80

Turf
79
75
59
61
67
75
79
78
55
84
69
72
82
Dirt
95
85
94
86
106
107
a0
82
112
Dirt
14
78
72
61
68
53
84

Turf
62
83
77
85
a0
94

90
92

40

71
64
47
47
51
58
60
51
26
51
32
32
25

88
73
75
58
73
73
54
40
65

66
56
44
46
27
38

76
90
81
86
90
90

7
75

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

13 days

32 _days
25 _days
18 days
10_days
10_days
18 _days
12_days
39 days
12_days
19 _days
26_days
26_days
17_days

10_days
33 days
55 _days
34_days
13 _days
13 _days
13 _days
28 days
13 _days

326_days
429 days
59 days
20 _days
20 _days
28 _days
12_days

61_days
25_days
25_days
33 days
25 _days
25 _days
33 days
33 days

!

4

10
12
13

D ONWO N =N ToOoO W= 01O A

A~ NOTO Ww- N

N O WO 00N O -

REFLEJO

7.5 Turf Sprint
DICAYAGUA
NEW YORK JACKIE
SUCCESSFUL DIVA
POLLY MY LOVE
PINZY'S PRIZE
MI EMOCION
SHE'Z SO GROOVY
SUMMERS BACK
TARTALETA
ZAMARATA
CARIBBEAN PRINCESS
STARSHIP O. E. M.
VALID WILDFIRE
MR. AMOS
RIGHT ON READY
OKEEMEISTER
MORICHAL
SPORTS BOOK
COALMINER
THE JUDGE CHUCKLES
WILD PRAISE
BENNY LIKES GIRLS
EVELYN'S DREAM
MISS AWAY
FLY ME TO DUBAI
ASSOCIATION
LIBERTY ROAD
STORMIN CHARLOTTE
CARD SPUN

8 Turf Route
MISS MARGARET
SUSIE BEE
PRINCESS FIONA
LITTLE BIT LOVELY
NEVELEE
AFLEET MARY

ROCKIN RONDA
LIKE A QUEEN

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

79 85 64 17_days 4 IMAGE OF RACHEL
Rs___Dit B
93 51 44 35 days 9 KISMET
84 41 24 25 gays 5 ONE AND DONE
69 50 19 6 days 3 STARSHIP TAMMY
67 52 19 45_days 8 SWEET HALL
63 33 -3 13_days 2 BELLA DIXIE
62 52 14 220 days 4 FULL MOON'S MASS
60 76 36 25 days 1 ARTE LATINO 6/1
47 82 29 28 days 6 MYSTIC BLUE

m Turf n 8 Turf Route
110 75 85 11 days 12 GIFTED RULER
109 25 34 29 days 3 CHLOE CAROL
87 70 57 19 days 1 LET IT BE FAMOUS 6/1
82 54 37 19 days 2 MY UNCLE CHARLIE
82 20 2 19 days 6 HE'S SPECTACULAR
79 91 70 18 days 5 IT'STIME TO LAUGH
76 73 49 15 days 10 TRYER
74 91 65 19 days 8 CACTUSKID
72 109 81 13 days 7 FARLEYS MANDATE
67 111 78 13 days 11 DANLY'S DREAM
67 113 80 13 days 4 ILVOLO
39 90 29 17 days 9 SUPER DOC

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Gulfstream Park
7/30/2015

Turf Report

Py
Q
(@]
(0]
H

© O© O© O©W ©O©W OO OO0 OONNNNNNA~NA~NANPDPPEAELPPARAPRAAAAAAASE DM

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014

Return To Grass / First Grass Start (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
TPs = Turf Sire
Turf Sire Dam Sire TPds = Turf Dam Sire

Ranking Ranking
ZAMARATA
NEW YORK JACKIE
CARIBBEAN PRINCESS
SHE'Z SO GROOVY

1

2

3

4

5 TARTALETA

Gl TPs_# 68 SUMMERS BACK
7

8

9

MI EMOCION
STARSHIP O. E. M.
DICAYAGUA
10 RN L5 1E] SUCCESSFUL DIVA
11 VALID WILDFIRE
12 POLLY MY LOVE

TPs_# 69 PINZY'S PRIZE
MISS MARGARET
LIKE A QUEEN
TPs_# 57 AFLEET MARY
IMAGE OF RACHEL
ROCKIN RONDA

55 INEVELEE
N L 7 PRINCESS FIONA

LITTLE BIT LOVELY
SUSIE BEE

LET IT BE FAMOUS

MY UNCLE CHARLIE

CHLOE CAROL

IL VOLO

IT'S TIME TO LAUGH

HE'S SPECTACULAR

FARLEYS MANDATE

CACTUS KID

SUPER DOC
TRYER

DANLY'S DREAM
GIFTED RULER

N2 © N WN =S OO NGO WN =G

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you

might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with
the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

