I track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Gulfstream Park 7/30/2015 4F Pace Late Pace Combined ↓ indicates class drop Program # Race # **6 Dirt Sprint** R1 Dirt 1 22 SENSHI 18 5 104 19_days 3 MITOS Y LEYENDAS 78 60 81 47_days 4 ME LLAMO SAM 80 46 25 102_days 8 SEAN MICHAEL 69 63 31 32 days 7 STARSHIP MENACE 62 30 68 17_days 9 H D FATBOY 46 12 66 10_days 6 POWER 67 28 61 17 days 64 24 1 **INDY ARTIST** 60 10_days 29 2 SUPERSECRET 59 69 17_days 6.5 Dirt Sprint R2 2 Dirt 45 9 WALL STREET KITTEN 104 41 59_days 5 ROYAL GRANT 100 64 64 35_days 104 82 2 BELSIZE PARK 78 26 days 69 73 42 1 FRANKIE'S TRIGGER 25_days 51 8 MI PATRON 68 83 12_days 39 6 3 MR. FAHRENHEIT 66 54_days TRICKY CALL 3 62 41 6 33 days 62 62 24 7 TWIN SHOT 10 days 43 93 36 4 ROYAL KNOWLEDGE 147_days 7 Dirt Sprint 3 R3 Dirt 3 KATILLAC CHARM 78 99 77 55_days 6 VALDINA SAINT 89 87 76 32 days 1 ARTEFACTO 101 85 84 33_days 73 112 85 5 PALATINE HILL 12_days 7 VALID CONCEPT 63 114 76 12 days

62

114

75

12 days

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

2 EL GRAN JOYFUL

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

61	80	40	13_days			4	REFLEJO
R4	Turf				4		7.5 Turf Sprint
92	79	71	32_days			9	DICAYAGUA
89	75	64	_			2	NEW YORK JACKIE
87	59	47	18_days			10	SUCCESSFUL DIVA
86	61	47	10_days			12	POLLY MY LOVE
84	67	51	10_days			13	PINZY'S PRIZE
83	75	58	18_days			7	MI EMOCION
81	79	60	12_days			4	SHE'Z SO GROOVY
73	78	51	39_days			6	SUMMERS BACK
71	55	26	12_days			5	TARTALETA
67	84	51	19_days			1	ZAMARATA
63	69	32	26_days			3	CARIBBEAN PRINCESS
61	72	32	26_days			8	STARSHIP O. E. M.
43	82	25	17_days			11	VALID WILDFIRE
R5	Dirt				5		6.5 Dirt Sprint
92	95	88	10_days			8	MR. AMOS
89	85	73	_			4	RIGHT ON READY
80	94	75	_			1	OKEEMEISTER
73	86	58	34_days			7	MORICHAL
66	106	73	13_days			5	SPORTS BOOK
66	107	73	13_days			3	COALMINER
64	90	54	13_days			2	THE JUDGE CHUCKLES
58	82	40	28_days			9	WILD PRAISE
53	112	65	13_days			6	BENNY LIKES GIRLS
R6	Dirt				6		6 Dirt Sprint
91	14	5	326_days	\downarrow		7	EVELYN'S DREAM
87	78	66	429_days	•		1	MISS AWAY
85	72	56	59_days			3	FLY ME TO DUBAI
83	61	44	_			9	ASSOCIATION
78	68	46	20_days			5	LIBERTY ROAD
74	53	27	28_days			2	STORMIN CHARLOTTE
54	84	38	12_days			4	CARD SPUN
R7	Turf				7		8 Turf Route
114	62	76	61_days	\downarrow		1	MISS MARGARET
106	83	90	25_days			9	SUSIE BEE
103	77	81	_			7	PRINCESS FIONA
100	85	86	33_days			8	LITTLE BIT LOVELY
100	90	90	25_days			6	NEVELEE
96	94	90	_			3	AFLEET MARY
87	90	77	33_days			5	ROCKIN RONDA
83	92	75	33_days			2	LIKE A QUEEN
		. •	00_uuy0			_	- , -

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

79	85	64	17_days	4	IMAGE OF RACHEL
R8	Dirt			8	6 Dirt Sprint
93	51	44	35_days	9	KISMET
84	41	24	25_days	5	ONE AND DONE
69	50	19	6_days	3	STARSHIP TAMMY
67	52	19	45_days	8	SWEET HALL
63	33	-3	13_days	2	BELLA DIXIE
62	52	14	220_days	4	FULL MOON'S MASS
60	76	36	28_days	1	ARTE LATINO 6/1
47	82	29	28_days	6	MYSTIC BLUE
R9	Turf			9	8 Turf Route
110	75	85	11_days	12	GIFTED RULER
109	25	34	29_days	3	CHLOE CAROL
87	70	57	19_days	1	LET IT BE FAMOUS 6/1
82	54	37	19_days	2	MY UNCLE CHARLIE
82	20	2	19_days	6	HE'S SPECTACULAR
79	91	70	18_days	5	IT'S TIME TO LAUGH
76	73	49	18_days	10	TRYER
74	91	65	19_days	8	CACTUS KID
72	109	81	13_days	7	FARLEYS MANDATE
67	111	78	13_days	11	DANLY'S DREAM
67	113	80	13_days	4	IL VOLO
39	90	29	17_days	9	SUPER DOC

Gulfstream Park 7/30/2015	FTS=First Time Sta		/ First Grass S	Stort	Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014 (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
Turf Report	Retuil 10 Gi		ram Number	olari	TPs = Turf Sire
run Kepon		Frog	Turf Sire	Dam Sire	TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race #			Ranking	Ranking	Trus – Tuli Daili Sile
4		1	Ranking	rtanking	ZAMARATA
4		2			NEW YORK JACKIE
4		3			CARIBBEAN PRINCESS
4		4			SHE'Z SO GROOVY
4		5	TPs_#_12	TPds_#_4	TARTALETA
4		6	TPs_#_68		SUMMERS BACK
4		7			MI EMOCION
4		8	TPs_#_80		STARSHIP O. E. M.
4	RTG/FGS	9			DICAYAGUA
4		10	TPs_#_64	TPds_#_83	SUCCESSFUL DIVA
4	RTG/FGS	11			VALID WILDFIRE
4		12			POLLY MY LOVE
4		13	TPs_#_69		PINZY'S PRIZE
7		1			MISS MARGARET
7		2	TPs_#_86		LIKE A QUEEN
7		3	TPs_#_57		AFLEET MARY
7		4			IMAGE OF RACHEL
7		5	TPs_#_17		ROCKIN RONDA
7		6		TPds_#_55	NEVELEE
7		7	TPs_#_3	TPds_#_2	PRINCESS FIONA
7		8			LITTLE BIT LOVELY
7		9	TPs_#_5		SUSIE BEE
9	RTG/FGS	1			LET IT BE FAMOUS
9	RTG/FGS	2			MY UNCLE CHARLIE
9		3			CHLOE CAROL
9		4			IL VOLO
9	RTG/FGS	5			IT'S TIME TO LAUGH
9	RTG/FGS	6			HE'S SPECTACULAR
9		7			FARLEYS MANDATE
9		8			CACTUS KID
9	RTG/FGS	9			SUPER DOC
9	RTG/FGS	10			TRYER
9		11			DANLY'S DREAM
9		12			GIFTED RULER

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the $\frac{1}{2}$ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.